“that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the 

City of Boston approve a 3-year contract with T-Mobile at 99 East River Drive, East 

Hartford, CT  06108 for 300 Wi-Fi Hotspots in the amount of (not to exceed) at total of 

One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars and Zero Cents 

($169,164).”  

VOTED: “that, the Trustees Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the 

City of Boston approve a 3-year licensing and support contract with Presidio at 12120 

Sunset Hills Road, Suite 202 Reston, VA  20190 to replace end-of-service life Cohesity